From: Coastal Bridge Company, LLC P.O. Box 14715 Baton Rouge, LA 70898

> To: St. Martin Parish Government 301 West Port Street St. Martinville, LA 70582

Bid For:

Phase II Bridge Repairs Corand Bois Rd,

Hoses Road, and Patin Street

Monday Landary 12, 2015 @ 10:00 am.

LA Contractors License #: 481

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO:	St. Martin Parish Government	BID FOR:		GE REPAIRS (GRA	
	301 West Port Street			UGHES ROAD, ANI)_
	St. Martinville, LA 70582		PATIN STREE	Γ)	
	(Owner to provide name and address of owner)	(Owner t	o provide name of project	and other identifying inform	ation)
The ur	dersigned bidder hereby declares and represents t	that she/he: a) has ca	refully examined ar	nd understands the Bi	iddino
	ents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid				
	a, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the				
	ices and facilities as required to perform, in a wo				n and
comple	tion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance		cuments prepared by:	·	
(Ouman t	Huval & Associates, Inc. and dated: Decorporate name of entity preparing bidding documents.)	cember 23, 2014			
(Owner i	o provide name of entity preparing oldling documents.)				
Bidders	s must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledge	owledges receipt of the	ne following ADDE	NDA: (Enter the numb	er the
Designe	r has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is ack	cnowledging) Add	#1-116	115	
	L BASE BID: For all work required by the Bio	dding Documents (inc	luding any and all u	nit prices designated '	'Base
Bid" *	but not alternates) the sum of:	sand,			00
Seve	hundred Thirty-Six Thousen thundred Fifty and Z	ero cents	Dollars	(\$ 236, 750.)
				•	
	RNATES: For any and all work required by the ted as alternates in the unit price description.	Bidding Documents	tor Alternates includ	ing any and all unit j	prices
ucsigna	ned as afternates in the tim price description.				
Alterna	${f ate}$ ${f No.~1}$ (Owner to provide description of alternate and state ${f w}$	whether add or deduct) for t	he lump sum of:		
	Not Applicable		Dollars (\$	N/A)
Alterna	${f Ate~No.~2}$ (Owner to provide description of alternate and state ${f w}$	vhether add or deduct) for	the lump sum of:		
	Not Applicable		Dollars (\$	N/A)
772		-			
Alterna	ate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state w	hether add or deduct) for t	he lump sum of:		
	Not Applicable		Dollars (\$	N/A)
DAT A DA MENT	OF PYODES (11 3.1)				
	OF BIDDER: Castal Bridge	Company	4,666		******
ADDR	ESS OF BIDDER: P.O. Box 147	15	J		
	Buton Rouge,	LA 70898			
LOIJIS	IANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER:	481			
	OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER	2.0	-112		
			A		
TITLE	OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER	: Presid	en		
SIGNA	TURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BI	DDER **:	1		
DAIE:	1/12/15				

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

^{*} The <u>Unit Price Form</u> shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

^{**} If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or RS 38:2212(O).

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM UNIT PRICE FORM

NIT PRICES: This fo DESCRIPTION: REF. NO. OU The properties of the control o	is form shall be used for Base Bid or Alt.# QUANTITY: UNIT 1 LUN VBase Bid or Alt.# QUANTITY: UNIT 1 LUN VBase Bid or Alt.# QUANTITY: UNIT 1 LUN 1	UNIT OF MEASURE: LUMP SUM DAIL# CAP REPLACEM UNIT OF MEASURE: LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM Alt.# PILE REPAIRS UNIT OF MEASURE: EACH EACH Alt.# CONCRETE PATOR Alt.# CO	any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and desc MOBILIZATION F MEASURE: SUM CAP REPLACEMENT CAP REPLACEMENT UNIT PRICE SUM PILE REPAIRS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE CONCRETE PATCHING	NIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures. DESCRIPTION: ✓ Base Bid or □ Alt# MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION ✓ Base Bid or □ Alt# CAP REPLACEMENT REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) ✓ Base Bid or □ Alt# PILE REPAIRS Z 1 LUMP SUM CAPACINES: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE CAP REPLACEMENT REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: CAP REPLACEMENT REF. NO. QUANTITY: CAP REPLACEMENT REF. NO. CAP REPLACEMENT REF. REF.
	ase Bid or ANTITY:			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
	ANTITY: 1 ase Bid or 1 JANTITY: 1 ase Bid or 1 ase Bid or 1 1 11	T OF MEASURE WP SUM CAP REPLAC T OF MEASURE MP SUM PILE REPAIR T OF MEASURE T OF MEASURE T OF MEASURE TH	UNIT PRIC UNIT PRIC UNIT PRIC UNIT PRIC	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
	ase Bid or JANTITY: I ase Bid or I ase Bid or JANTITY: II	WP SUM CAP REPLAC T OF MEASURE MP SUM PILE REPAIR T OF MEASURE CONCRETE	W 55, 626. UNIT PRIC. LO, 600. UNIT PRIC.	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
	ase Bid or DANTITY: 1 Iase Bid or DANTITY: 1 IANTITY: 11	CAP REPLAC T OF MEASURE MP SUM PILE REPAIR T OF MEASURE H	UNIT PRI LO COCO. UNIT PRI S, SOCO.	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
	IANTITY: 1 ase Bid or □ JANTITY: 11	T OF MEASURE MP SUM PILE REPAIR T OF MEASURE H	UNIT PRI UNIT PRI	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
	ase Bid or DANTITY:	WP SUM PILE REPAIR T OF MEASURE H	LOCOCO. UNIT PRI	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
	ase Bid or JANTITY: 11	PILE REPAIR T OF MEASURE TH CONCRETE	S, SOO.	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
DESCRIPTION: VB	JANTITY:	T OF MEASURE H CONCRETE	S, SOO.	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO. QU	11	H CONCRETE	8,500.	1 INITI PRICE EXTENSION (Quantita times [Init Price)
		CONCRETE	•	TNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Outnotion timos Unit Price)
DESCRIPTION:	✓ Base Bid or □ Alt.#		Carrie Contract Contr	TINITE PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times [Init Price]
REF. NO. QU	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	OINT TWO TOTTENSONS CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
	1	LUMP SUM	Je, 750.00	\$6,750.00
DESCRIPTION: VB	✓ Base Bid or □ Alt.#		BRIDGE POSTING AND CLOSURE SIGNS	
REF. NO. QU	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
	-	LUMP SUM	\$ 13,000.00	413,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ Base Bid or □	☐ Alt.# GUARDRAIL POS	POST REPLACEMENT	
REF. NO. QL	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
	1	LUMP SUM	8,500.	48,500.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ Base Bid or □	□ Alt.#		
REF. NO. QU	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
a / DESCRIPTION.	# +1 A C E: d oz. d /.	# *! * [
61	dase Did of	AIL.#		
REF. NO. QU	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner. All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner

BID BOND FOR ST. MARTIN PARISH GOVERNMENT PROJECTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Coastal Bridge Company, LLC of Baton Rouge, LA Principal, and Arch Insurance Company , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the St. Martin Parish Government (Obligee), in the full and just sum of five (5%) percent of the total amount of this proposal, including all alternates, lawful money of the United States, for payment of which sum, well and truly be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally firmly by these presents. Surety represents that it is listed on the current U. S. Department of the Treasury Financial Management Service list of approved bonding companies as approved for an amount equal to or greater that the amount for which it obligates itself in this instrument or that it is a Louisiana domiciled insurance company with at least an A - rating in the latest printing of the A. M. Best's Key Rating Guide. If surety qualifies by virtue of its Best's listing, the Bond amount may not exceed ten percent of policyholders' surplus as shown in the latest A. M. Best's Key Rating Guide. Surety further represents that it is licensed to do business in the State of Louisiana and that this Bond is signed by surety's agent or attorney-in-fact. This Bid Bond is accompanied by appropriate power of attorney. THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH that, whereas said Principal is herewith submitting its proposal to the Obligee on a Contract for: Phase II Bridge Repairs - Grand Bois Rd., Hughs Rd. and Patin St. - St. Martinville, LA NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Contract be awarded to the Principal and the Principal shall, within such time as may be specified, enter into the Contract in writing and give a good and sufficient bond to secure the performance of the terms and conditions of the Contract with surety acceptable to the Obligee, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise this obligation shall become due and payable. Coastal Bridge Company, LLC Arch Insurance Company

BY:

AUTHORIZED OFFICER-OWNER-PARTNER Kelly C. Sills, President

PRINCIPAL (BIDDER)

AGENT OF ATTORNEY-IN-FACT(SEAL)
Fiona J. Boyd, Attorney-In-Fact

SURETY

Date: January 12, 2015

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON BLUE BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated. Not valid for Mortgage, Note, Loan, Letter of Credit, Bank Deposit, Currency Rate, Interest Rate or Residential Value Guarantees.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Persons By These Presents:

That the Arch Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, having its principal administrative office in Jersey City, New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") does hereby appoint:

Fiona J. Boyd and Randolph A. Brunson of Baton Rouge, LA (EACH)

its true and lawful Attorney(s)in-Fact, to make, execute, seal, and deliver from the date of issuance of this power for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed:

Any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other surety obligations, in the penal sum not exceeding Ninety Million Dollars (\$90,000,000.00).

This authority does not permit the same obligation to be split into two or more bonds In order to bring each such bond within the dollar limit of authority as set forth herein.

The execution of such bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other surety obligations in pursuance of these presents shall be as binding upon the said Company as fully and amply to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by its regularly elected officers at its principal administrative office in Jersey City, New Jersey.

This Power of Attorney is executed by authority of resolutions adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Company on September 15, 2011, true and accurate copies of which are hereinafter set forth and are hereby certified to by the undersigned Secretary as being in full force and effect:

"VOTED, That the Chairman of the Board, the President, or the Executive Vice President, or any Senior Vice President, of the Surety Business Division, or their appointees designated in writing and filed with the Secretary, or the Secretary shall have the power and authority to appoint agents and attorneys-in-fact, and to authorize them subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other surety obligations obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such officers of the Company may appoint agents for acceptance of process."

This Power of Attorney is signed, sealed and certified by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Company on September 15, 2011:

VOTED, That the signature of the Chairman of the Board, the President, or the Executive Vice President, or any Senior Vice President, of the Surety Business Division, or their appointees designated in writing and filed with the Secretary, and the signature of the Secretary, the seal of the Company, and certifications by the Secretary, may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney or bond executed pursuant to the resolution adopted by the Board of Directors on September 15, 2011, and any such power so executed, sealed and certified with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, shall continue to be valid and binding upon the Company.

In Testimony Whereof, the Company has caused this instrument to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed by their authorized officers, this 1st day of April, 2014.

Attested and Certified

Patrick K. Nails, Secretary

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA SS

CORFORATE SEAL

Missouri

Arch Insurance Company

David M. Finkelstein, Executive Vice President

I, Helen Szafran, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that Patrick K. Nails and David M. Finkelstein personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are respectively as Secretary and Executive Vice President of the Arch Insurance Company, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that they being thereunto duly authorized signed, sealed with the corporate seal and delivered the said instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation and as their own free and voluntary acts for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL HELEN SZAFRAN, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires October 3, 2017

> Helen Szafran, Notary Public My commission expires 10/03/2017

CERTIFICATION

I, Patrick K. Nails, Secretary of the Arch Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney dated April 1, 2014 on behalf of the person(s) as listed above is a true and correct copy and that the same has been in full force and effect since the date thereof and is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the said David M. Finkelstein, who executed the Power of Attorney as Executive Vice President, was on the date of execution of the attached Power of Attorney the duly elected Executive Vice President of the Arch Insurance Company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the Arch Insurance Company on this 12th day of 12nuary, 2015.

Patrick K. Nails, Secretary

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds and undertakings specifically named therein and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

PLEASE SEND ALL CLAIM INQUIRIES RELATING TO THIS BOND TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS:

Arch Insurance – Surety Division 3 Parkway, Suite 1500 Philadelphia, PA 19102





PHASE II BRIDGE REPAIRS (GRAND BOIS RD., HUGHES RD., AND PATIN ST.)

St. Martin Parish Government

Project documents obtained from www.CentralBidding.com 12-Jan-2015 08:28:29 AM

ADDENDUM #1

FOR

PHASE II BRIDGE REPAIRS

GRAND BOIS ROAD (RECALL #200657)

HUGHES ROAD (RECALL #200675)

PATIN ST. (RECALL #200689)

ST. MARTIN PARISH

DATE 01/06/15

CONTENTS:

• REVISED LOUISIANA PUBLIC BID FORM (UNIT PRICE FORM)

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM UNIT PRICE FORM

		ly in figures.																							
PHASE II BRIDGE REPAIRS (GRAND BOIS ROAD, HUGHES ROAD, AND PATIN STREET)	(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)	required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)			MAINTENEDING WAS A WOLD MAINTENED AND A WAS A WA	OINTELENCE EALENSION (QUANTITY INNES UNIT PITCE)		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Ouantity times Unit Price)			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
BID FOR:	NO)	required by the Bidding Documents and descril	AND DEMOBILE	UNIT PRICE		AENT	UNIT PRICE			UNIT PRICE		rching	UNIT PRICE		BRIDGE POSTING AND CLOSURE SIGNS	and a Tall	CMITMO	OST REPLACEMENT	UNIT PRICE			UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	
n Government treet JA 70582	ss of owner)	-	Alt.# MOBILIZATION	UNIT OF MEASURE:	LUMP SUM	Alt.# CAP REPLACEMENT	UNIT OF MEASURE:	LUMP SUM	Alt.# PILE REPAIRS	UNIT OF MEASURE:	EACH	Alt.#CONCRETE PATCHING	UNIT OF MEASURE:	LUMP SUM		L	LUMP SUM	Alt.# GUARDRAIL PO	UNIT OF MEASURE:	LUMP SUM	Alt.#	UNIT OF MEASURE:	Alt.#	UNIT OF MEASURE:	
St. Martin Parish Government 301 West Port Street St. Martinville, LA 70582	(Owner to provide name and address of owner)	his form shall be	✓ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#	QUANTITY:	1	✓ Base Bid or □ Alt.#	QUANTITY:	1	✓ Base Bid or □ Alt.#	QUANTITY:	11	✓ Base Bid or □ Alt.#	QUANTITY:	1	✓ Base Bid or □ Alt.#	OITANTITY.	1	✓ Base Bid or □ Alt.#	QUANTITY:	1	✓ Base Bid or □ Alt.#	QUANTITY:	✓ Base Bid or □ Alt.#	QUANTITY:	
то:	(Owner to pi		DESCRIPTION:	REF. NO.	_	DESCRIPTION:	REF. NO.	2	DESCRIPTION:	REF. NO.	က	DESCRIPTION:	REF. NO.	4	DESCRIPTION:	PEF NO	5	DESCRIPTION:	REF. NO.	9	DESCRIPTION:	REF. NO.	DESCRIPTION:	REF. NO.	

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner. All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner